

Mr. Abhinandan Shah Registrar, Tuljaram Chaturchand College of Arts, Science & Commerce, Baramati

Mr. Abhinandan Shah, Administrative Officer, holds a position of Registrar at Tuljaram Chaturchand College of Arts, Science & Commerce, Baramati (Pune) w.e.f. 1 July 2009.

As a Registrar he was instrumental in enhancing the college administration, improving campus development, examination system and account system. He played a vital role in fostering strong relationship with the government authorities and the administration of Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune

He is a member of Anekant Education Society, advisory board of Anekant English Medium School, Baramati and a member of the Local Managing Committee of Anekant Institute of Management Studies (AIMS), Baramati. His devotion is highly appreciated for establishing the College of Pharmacy at Baramati.

He organized a state level workshop on 'Effective College Administrative and Quality Development' for nonteaching staff at on 2nd March 2012 as a Co-ordinator and 3 day workshop for Non-teaching at Bahai Academy, Pachgani on 06 to 08 November, 2022. He was a member of the organizing committee of different conferences and seminars.

He worked as a Vice Chairman of State Level Registrar Forum, Secretary of Nonteaching Credit Society, T.C.College, Baramati for 3 years and a member of Student Co-op. Consumer Store from 5 years. Moreover he is working as member of various committees of Tuljaram Chaturchand College, Baramati

Morever, Mr. Abhinandan Shah played active contribution in establishing of B.Voc. programme, implementation of CPE, STAR, DST-FIST, COC, COP Schemes in the college. For his academic contribution Mr. Abhinandan Shah has been honoured with the prestigious award such as 'Leader of Change' from Star Education in 2023 and 'Best Administrator Award' by Pearl foundation Educational Excellence, Madurai, Tamilnadu in 2017.